

SRI SARADA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (AUTONOMOUS), SALEM - 16

CRITERIA IV: Infrastructure and Learning Resources

KEY INDICATOR -4.1 Physical Facilities

Metric No : 4.1.3 Percentage of expenditure excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during the last five years (INR in lakhs)

Document related to Expenditure Excluding Salary for infratructure Augmentation

Scanned copy of Autonomous Grant - Utilization Certificate

2017-2018

Sri Sarada College of Education (Autonomous), Salem – 636 016 Re-Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC (III Cycle) Affiliated to Tamil Nadu Teachers Education University, Chennai Telephone : 240256

N. RAMANUJAM & Co., Chartered Accountants 69-A, Covai Road South, Ramanuja Nagar, KARUR - 639 002.

Dated - 9 JUN 2018

U.G.C. AUTONOMOUS ACCOUNT – 2017-2018 UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Name of the College	:	Sri Sarada College of Education, (Autonomous), Salem – 636 016	
Utilization Certificate for the Financial Year	:	2017-2018	
Allocated Amount	:	Rs.10, 00,000.00	
Released Amount	:	Rs. 8, 00,000.00	

Total Expenditure incurred by the College is Rs. 10,21,155.00 (Rupees jTen Lakhs Twenty One Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Five Only) against sanctioned amount of Rs.8,00,000/-(Rupees Eight Lakhs Only) sanctioned to SRI SARADA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, (AUTONOMOUS), SALEM = 636 016 by the UGC Vide its letter number F.No.91-22/89 (LINK NO.85) TNPE008 dated 09th February 2017 towards Autonomy Annual Grant under Autonomous Scheme has been utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with terms and conditions as laid down by the Commission.

If as a result of Check or Audit Objection some irregularities are noticed at a later stage action will be taken as refund, adjust or regularize the objected amount.

S. S. Chr.

PRINCIPAL Sri Sarada College of Education (Autonomous) SALEM-636 016.

A.RAMANUJAM & CO 69-A, Covai Road South Ramanuja Nagar. Karur 639 002. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

-9 JUN 2018

Chartered Accountants, S. RAJESH, B.Com.,F.C.A., PARTNER M.No: 226227 F.R.N. 029495

For N. RAMANUJAM & CO.

പ



SRI SARADA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (AUTONOMOUS), SALEM - 16

CRITERIA IV: Infrastructure and Learning Resources

KEY INDICATOR -4.1 Physical Facilities

Metric No : 4.1.3 Percentage of expenditure excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during the last five years (INR in lakhs)

Document related to Expenditure Excluding Salary for infratructure Augmentation

Scanned copy of Autonomous Grant - Utilization Certificate

2018-2019

Sri Sarada College of Education (Autonomous), Salem – 636 016 Re-Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC (III Cycle) Affiliated to Tamil Nadu Teachers Education University, Chennai Telephone : 240256

N. RAMANUJAM & Co.,

Chartered Accountants

69-A, Covai Road South, Ramanuja Nagar, KARUR - 639 002.

Dated 2 3 MAY 2019

U.G.C. AUTONOMOUS ACCOUNT – 2018-2019 UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

:

Name of the College

Sri Sarada College of Education, (Autonomous), Salem – 636 016.

Utilization Certificate for the Financial Year	:	2018-2019
Allocated Amount	:	Rs.10, 00,000.00
Released Amount	:	Rs. 8, 00,000.00

Total Expenditure incurred by the College is Rs. 10,25,887.50 (Rupees Ten Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Seven and Paise Fifty Only) against sanctioned amount of Rs.8,00,000/-(Rupees Eight Lakhs Only) sanctioned to SRI SARADA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, (AUTONOMOUS), SALEM – 636 016 by the UGC Vide its letter number F.No.91-22/89 (LINK NO.85) TNPE008 dated 08th November 2018 towards Autonomy Annual Grant under Autonomous Scheme has been utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with terms and conditions as laid down by the Commission.

If as a result of Check or Audit Objection some irregularities are noticed at a later stage action will be taken as refund, adjust or regularize the objected amount.

l. S. m.

PRINCIPAL Sri Sarada College of Education (Autonomous) SALEM-636 016.

For N. RAMANUJAM & CO. Chartered Accountants,

23 05 2019 S. RAJESH, B.Com., F.C.A., PARTNER M.No: 226227 F.R.N. 029495

UDIN: 19226227AAAABL7024

௳



SRI SARADA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (AUTONOMOUS), SALEM - 16

CRITERIA IV: Infrastructure and Learning Resources

KEY INDICATOR -4.1 Physical Facilities

Metric No : 4.1.3 Percentage of expenditure excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during the last five years (INR in lakhs)

Document related to Expenditure Excluding Salary for infratructure Augmentation

Scanned copy of Autonomous Grant - Utilization Certificate

2019-2020

Sri Sarada College of Education (Autonomous), Salem – 636 016 Re-Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC (III Cycle) Affiliated to Tamil Nadu Teachers Education University, Chennai Telephone : 240256

N. RAMANUJAM & Co., Chartered Accountants 69-A, Covai Road South, Ramanuja Nagar, KARUR - 639 002.

Dated 2 2 JUN 2020

U.G.C. AUTONOMOUS ACCOUNT – 2019-2020 UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Name of the College

Sri Sarada College of Education, (Autonomous), Salem – 636 016.

Utilization Certificate for the Financial Year	:	2019-2020
Allocated Amount	:	Rs.10, 00,000.00
Released Amount	:	Rs. 8, 00,000.00

Total Expenditure incurred by the College is **Rs. 10,05,930.00 (Rupees Ten Lakhs Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Only)** against sanctioned amount of **Rs.8,00,000/-**(**Rupees Eight Lakhs Only**) sanctioned to **SRI SARADA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION**, (**AUTONOMOUS**), **SALEM – 636 016** by the UGC Vide its letter number **F.No.** F.91-22/89 (Link No.85) /GEN dated 24.09.2019, F. 91-22/89 (Link No.85) / SC dated 24.09.2019, F.91-22/89 (Link No.85) / ST dated 24.09.2019 towards Autonomy Annual Grant under Autonomous Scheme has been utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with terms and conditions as laid down by the Commission.

If as a result of Check or Audit Objection some irregularities are noticed at a later stage action will be taken as refund, adjust or regularize the objected amount.

Sci Sarada College of Education (Autonomous) Salem-636 016

22 JUN 2020

Chartered Accountants, S. RAJESH, B.Com., F.C.A., PARINER M.No: 226227 F.R.N. 029495 UDIN: 20226227AAAAEE4005

For N. RAMANUJAM & CO.



௳